
QUINTA-FEIRA / THRUSDAY 31 OCTOBER		

www.algarveclassicfestival.com

START		  FINISH	 DURATION	 PLATEUX	 SESSION	 GAP																					

09:00	 -	 09:30	 00:30	 GTSCC / MRL 50’S SPORTS CARS / PRE-1963 GT	 PRIVATE PRACTICE 1	 00:05

09:35	 -	 10:05	 00:30	 HTCC / ALGARVE SPORTS CARS / IBERIAN	 PRIVATE PRACTICE 2	 00:05

10:10	 -	 10:40	 00:30	 FORMULA JUNIOR / FORMULA FORD	 PRIVATE PRACTICE 3	 00:05

10:45	 -	 11:15	 00:30	 GTSCC / MRL 50’S SPORTS CARS / PRE-1963 GT	 PRIVATE PRACTICE 4	 00:05

11:20	 -	 11:50	 00:30	 HTCC / ALGARVE SPORTS CARS / IBERIAN	 PRIVATE PRACTICE 5	 00:05

11:55	 -	 12:25	 00:30	 FORMULA JUNIOR / FORMULA FORD	 PRIVATE PRACTICE 6	 00:00

12:25	 -	 13:25	 01:00	 LUNCH TIME		  00:00

13:25	 -	 13:55	 00:30	 SUPER 7 BY TOYO	 PRIVATE PRACTICE 7	 00:05

14:00	 -	 14:30	 00:30	 GTSCC / MRL 50’S SPORTS CARS / PRE-1963 GT	 PRIVATE PRACTICE 8	 00:05

14:35	 -	 15:05	 00:30	 SUPER 7 BY TOYO	 PRIVATE PRACTICE 9	 00:05

15:10	 -	 15:40	 00:30	 HTCC / ALGARVE SPORTS CARS / IBERIAN	 PRIVATE PRACTICE 10	 00:05

15:45	 -	 16:15	 00:30	 FORMULA JUNIOR / FORMULA FORD	 PRIVATE PRACTICE 11	 00:05

16:20	 -	 16:50	 00:30	 SUPER 7 BY TOYO	 PRIVATE PRACTICE 12	 00:05

16:55	 -	 17:20	 00:25	 CNCC / LCC	 PRIVATE PRACTICE 13	 00:00

BY

In the case of unusual delays due to major crashes or oil on track we will cut track time of the remaining races slightly, 
so we can split the bad luck between all grids

PROVISIONAL TIMETABLE 2019 V2
31 OCTOBER 1 - 2 - 3 NOVEMBER



SEXTA-FEIRA / FRIDAY 1 NOVEMBER		

SÁBADO / SATURDAY 2 NOVEMBER		

DOMINGO/ SUNDAY 3 NOVEMBER		

www.algarveclassicfestival.com

START		  FINISH	 DURATION	 PLATEUX	 SESSION	 GAP												
08:30	 -	 08:55	 00:25	 LCC	 RACE 1	 00:20
09:15	 -	 09:35	 00:20	 FORMULA FORD PORTUGAL	 RACE 1	 00:20
09:55	 -	 10:20	 00:25	 CNCC	 RACE 1	 00:15
10:35	 -	 11:15	 00:40	 GT & SPORTS CAR CUP GT PRE-1966	 QUALIFYING	 00:20
11:35	 -	 12:15	 00:40	 HTCC & TDT & U2TC & GROUP 1	 RACE 1	 00:20
12:35	 -	 13:00	 00:25	 FORMULA JUNIOR	 RACE 1	 00:20
13:20	 -	 14:20	 01:00	 PRE-1963 GT BY DK ENGINEERING	 RACE	 00:20
14:40	 -	 15:30	 00:50	 IBERIAN HISTORIC ENDURANCE	 RACE 1	 00:20
15:50	 -	 16:15	 00:25	 SUPER 7 BY TOYO	 RACE 1	 00:20
16:35	 -	 18:35	 02:00	 MRL 50’S SPORTS CARS	 RACE	

START		  FINISH	 DURATION	 PLATEUX	 SESSION	 GAP												
08:00		  08:25	 00:25	 SUPER 7 BY TOYO	 RACE 2	 00:20
08:45	 -	 09:10	 00:25	 LCC	 RACE 2	 00:20
09:30	 -	 10:10	 00:40	 HTCC & TDT & U2TC & GROUP 1	 RACE 2	 00:20
10:30	 -	 12:30	 02:00	 GT & SPORTS CAR CUP GT PRE-1966	 RACE	 00:20
12:50	 -	 13:15	 00:25	 FORMULA JUNIOR	 RACE 2	 00:05
13:20	 -	 13:35	 00:15	 CLUBS PARADE 1	 DESFILE	 00:15
13:50	 -	 14:40	 00:50	 IBERIAN HISTORIC ENDURANCE	 RACE 2	 00:20
15:00	 -	 16:00	 01:00	 ALGARVE SPORTS CARS PRE-1975	 RACE 	 00:20
16:20	 -	 16:40	 00:20	 FORMULA FORD PORTUGAL	 RACE 2	 00:20
17:00	 -	 17:25	 00:25	 CNCC	 RACE 2	 00:05
17:30	 -	 17:45	 00:15	 CLUBS PARADE 2	 DESFILE	

START		  FINISH	 DURATION	 PLATEUX	 SESSION	 GAP												
08:30	 -	 09:00	 00:30	 HTCC & TDT & U2TC	 PRIVATE PRACTICE	 00:10
09:10	 -	 09:40	 00:30	 GT & SPORTS CAR CUP GT PRE-1966	 PRIVATE PRACTICE	 00:10
09:50	 -	 10:10	 00:20	 FORMULA FORD PORTUGAL	 FREE PRACTICE	 00:10
10:20	 -	 10:55	 00:35	 SUPER 7 BY TOYO	 QUALIFYING	 00:10
11:05	 -	 11:35	 00:30	 MRL 50’S SPORTS CARS	 PRIVATE PRACTICE	 00:10
11:45	 -	 12:10	 00:25	 FORMULA JUNIOR	 QUALIFYING	 00:20
12:30	 -	 13:10	 00:40	 HTCC & TDT & U2TC & GROUP 1	 QUALIFYING	 00:10
13:20	 -	 14:00	 00:40	 ALGARVE SPORTS CARS PRE-1975	 QUALIFYING	 00:10
14:10	 -	 14:40	 00:30	 PRE-1963 GT BY DK ENGINEERING	 QUALIFYING	 00:10
14:50	 -	 15:10	 00:20	 FORMULA FORD PORTUGAL	 QUALIFYING	 00:10
15:20	 -	 16:00	 00:40	 IBERIAN HISTORIC ENDURANCE	 QUALIFYING	 00:10
16:10	 -	 17:00	 00:50	 CNCC / LCC	 QUALIFYING	 00:10
17:10	 -	 17:50	 00:40	 MRL 50’S SPORTS CARS	 QUALIFYING	

BY

In the case of unusual delays due to major crashes or oil on track we will cut track time of the remaining races slightly, 
so we can split the bad luck between all grids

PROVISIONAL TIMETABLE 2019 V2
31 OCTOBER 1 - 2 - 3 NOVEMBER


